BF14U2-7542
THIS COPYRIGHTED DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GLENAIR, INC. AND IS FURNISHED ON THE CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED TO SOLICIT QUOTATIONS FROM COMPETITIVE SOURCES, OR USED
FOR MANUFACTURE BY ANYONE OTHER THAN GLENAIR, INC. WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM GLENAIR, INC. THE INFORMATION
HEREIN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT GLENAIR'S EXPENSE AND MAY BE USED FOR ENGINEERING EVALUATION AND INCORPORATION
INTO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH SPECIFY PROCUREMENT OF PRODUCTS FROM GLENAIR, INC.
050-342
PRODUCT BRIEF

100 Mbps – 2.5 Gbps, SMF, 3.3V
PCB Mount Fiber Optic CWDM Transceiver, 100M-2.5Gbps, SMF, 3.3V
HOW TO ORDER Table 1     Part Number Development Options
Part Number Two Wire
Address
Wavelengths Temperature** Screw
Length**
(Mod Code)
050-342
PCB Mount
CWDM
Transceiver, SMF,
0.1-2.5 Gbps
Blank = A2h
Other Options:
C0, C2, C4, C6,
C8, CA, CC, CE,
D0, D2, D4, D6,
D8, DA, DC, DE
-1D-1270 = 1270nm          -1D-1430 = 1430nm
-1D-1290 = 1290nm          -1D-1450 = 1450nm
-1D-1310 = 1310nm          -1D-1470 = 1470nm
-1D-1330 = 1330nm          -1D-1490 = 1490nm
-1D-1350 = 1350nm          -1D-1510 = 1510nm
-1D-1370 = 1370nm          -1D-1530 = 1530nm
-1D-1390 = 1390nm          -1D-1550 = 1550nm
-1D-1410 = 1410nm          -1D-1570 = 1570nm
                                          -1D-1590 = 1590nm
Blank =
Standard
Blank =
Standard
-954-xxx  =
IAW Mod Code
954
Example:  050-342C0-1D-1270
PCB Mount CWDM Transceiver, SMF, 1270nm, Two Wire Address = C0h, Data Rate = 100 Mbps – 2.5 Gbps,
Standard Temperature Range, Standard Screw Length
**Temperature and Screw Length Mod Codes will not be added onto Digital Memory ID (See Table 9)
 Glenair 050-342, is a ruggedized harsh environment PCB mount Transceiver
with electrical and optical functionality equivalent to SFP transceivers but with
mechanical design that is suited to the harsh temperature and vibration environments
found in the Military, Aerospace, Railway, Oil and Gas, and Industrial applications.
The PCB mount optical transceivers also support Digital Monitoring Interface (DMI)
features in accordance with SFF 8472. The Transceiver is comprised of a transmitter
section and a receiver section that resides on a common package and interface with a
host board through a high speed electrical connector.
 The transmitter section consists of a CWDM DFB Transmitter Optical
Subassembly (TOSA) and laser driver. The TOSA is driven by a laser driver, which
converts differential CML logic signals into an analog laser diode drive current. This
laser driver circuit requires DC balanced input signals to operate properly (examples of
balanced signals would include 4B/5B or 8B10B encoding)
 The receiver section consists of a Receiver Optical Subassembly (ROSA) and
limiting amplifier to provide quantized CML output signals.
KEY FEATURES/BENEFITS
 SFP Compatible Electrical I/O signal levels
 CWDM DFB lasers to support up to 2.5 Gbps
 PIN PD to support high sensitivity up to 4.25 Gbps
 Industry standard CML input and outputs that
make for simple integration on customer host PCB
 Glenair Rugged GC Optical connector
 Transceiver is securely mounted with screws to
PCB to ensure excellent shock and vibration
performance
 High-Speed Electrical plug-in connector eliminates